
ALASKA 

 
Stephen Bowerman 
4761 E. Crane Rd. 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
907-373-5894 
CassiopeiaBouviers.com 
sjbo659@aol.com 
  
Judith McConnell 
10070 Stroganof Dr 
Anchorage, AK 99507-6467 
907-360-3938 
sleepingladysbouviers.com 
Sleeping Lady Bouviers 
sleepingladybouvier@hotmail.com 
  
ARIZONA 

 
Judith E Abramsohn 
P O Box 982 
Paulden, AZ 86334 
602-616-6388 
602-238-9680 
de la Salsa Bouviers 
judith@abramsohnlaw.com 
  
CALIFORNIA 
  
Terry Burian-Creel 
33428 Eldrow Rd. 
Agua Dulce, CA 91390 
661-607-1309 
Terra Bouviers 
terry.burian@gmail.com 
  
Reba & Rick Donnelly 
1604 Corte Orchidia 
Carlsbad, CA 92011 
714-504-4504 
Donlee Bouviers 
Donleebouviers1@aol.com 
  
Lynette D Hirsch 
9797 Azurite St 
Yucaipa, CA 92399-2948 
951-206-8023 
www.hirschsbouviers.com 
Hirsch Bouviers 
hirschbouviers@msn.com 
  

 
 
Rod Ott & Pilar Kuhn 
1324 W Ave., L12 
Lancaster, CA 93534 
310-493-3630 
www.LaChansonBouviers.com 
La Chanson Bouvier 
pilarkuhn@aol.com 
  
Sharron Lux 
24042 Zancon 
Mission Viejo, CA 92692-2220 
949-855-9838 
DeLuxBouviers.com 
Delux Bouviers 
sharrielu@cox.net 
  
Angela Motta 
PO Box 291934 
Phelan, CA 92329 
951-990-9255 
Bon Idee 
bonideebouv@yahoo.com 
  
Jorge & Susie Olivera 
645 Quarry Road 
San Marcos, CA 92069 
714-504-0674 
Donlee 
susieolivera@cox.net 
  
Fritz Dilsaver & Cindi Stumm 
17551 County Road 61 
Brooks, CA 95606-9718 
530-796-4174 
Aristes 
aristes@juno.com 
 cindi@aristes.com 
 
Dayle Sullivan 
10672 Tuscany Ct 
San Diego, CA 92127-2162 
858-829-9189 
Bon Idee 
sullivan.dayle@sbcglobal.net 
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Cynthia Thames 
847 Mohawk Dr 
Livermore, CA 94551-1812 
925-449-2114 
Mon Amie Bouviers 
 
COLORADO 

 
Shelley Bowman 
1888 S Beech St 
Lakewood, CO 80228-4113 
303-868-2265 
alwaysbouviers.com 
Always 
alwaysbouviers@comcast.net 
  
Carmen Gaudreau 
2551 East San Miguel Street 
Colorado Springs, CO  80909 
719-473-5410 
Carmenscanine@gmail.com 
  
CONNECTICUT 
  
Francine & Henry Siegel 
146 Hanover Rd 
Newtown, CT 06470 
203-270-1340 
fransiegel@aol.com 
  
FLORIDA 
  
Judith  Allen 
731 Ellicott Circle NW 
Port Charlotte, FL 33952 
480-510-0993 
joyalenbouviers.com 
Joy-A-Len Bouviers 
joyalenbouviers@hotmail.com 
  
Donna Antol 
14365 Hurricane Drive 
Weeki Wachee FL 34614 
352-942-7042 
dlantol@gmail.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 

ILLINOIS 
  
Debbi & Mark W Jones 
PO Box 352 
Coal Valley, IL 61240 
309-314-5859 
Milagro de Heaven 
milagrobouviers@gmail.com 
  
Sandi Lyon 
6516 Halley Road 
Rockford, IL 61101 
815-885-2408 
www.margauxbouviers.com 
Margaux Bouviers 
margauxbouviers@gmail.com 
 
INDIANA 
  
Vicki S Webb 
27690 State Road 213 
Arcadia, IN 46030-9587 
765-552-5584 
blueskybouviers.net 
Blue Sky Bouviers 
vicki@blueskybouviers.net 
 
MICHIGAN 
  
Ann Gugel 
2374 S Fordney Road 
Hemlock, MI 48626 
989-301-0372 
www.odysseybouviers.com 
Odyssey 
odysseybou@aol.com 
  
Sharon Monte 
64389 Kildare 
Washington, MI 48095 
586-630-7456 
RomeoBouviers.com 
Romeo Bouviers 
smonte01@att.net 
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Patricia L Murray 
12271 Germany Rd 
Fenton, MI 48430-9581 
810-354-8411 
imspecialbouviers.com 
I’m Special Bouviers 
imspecialbouviers@gmail.com 
  
Roberta Nesbitt 
31005 Pennsylvania Road 
Romulus, MI 48174 
734-621-2891 
Rmnez1959@gmail.com 
  
Arden Shaw 
4891 Ballantrae Road 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301-1001 
248-851-9729 
www.braesidebouviers.net 
Braeside Bouviers 
ardenshaw6@att.net 
  
Wendy Sparschu 
2705 E Salzburg Rd 
Bay City, MI 48706 
989-295-1057 
formidablebouvs.webs.com 
Formidable Bouviers 
sparsch5@yahoo.com 
  
Kathy Wise 
4172 Shreve Dr. 
Bridgeport, MI 48722 
989-928-2251 
walkinthewoodskennel.com 
Wise Choice Bouviers 
kathyws74@yahoo.com 
  
MINNESOTA 
  
Penelope & William B  Ogden 
3713 W Fuller St. 
Edina, MN 55410 
612-920-4782 
www.limerickbouvier.com 
Limerick 
penelopeogden@gmail.com 
  
 
 
 

MISSOURI 
  
Kim & John Morissette 
9400 N. Evert School Road 
Harrisburg, MO 65256 
573-999-7504 
kimmorissette @gmail.com 
jgmorissette@gmail.com 
 
Lynn Vellios 
PO Box 496 
Wildwood, MO 63040 
636-458-3356 
http://www.bajoronkennel.com 
Bajoron Bouviers 
lynn@bajoronkennel.com 
  
NEBRASKA 
 
Denise A Bohn  DVM 
7446 S John Dein Lane 
Ft Calhoun, NE 68023 
515-987-0686 
www.legacybouvier.com 
Legacy Bouviers 
drdenisem1990@live.com 
 
Gail & Steve Lopez 
408 W 8th St 
North Platte, NE 69101-2908 
308-530-3756 
308-532-3537 
Legend Bouviers 
legendbouvs@allophone.com 
 
Melisa Lopez 
604 S Ash St 
North Platte, NE 69101-5215 
308-534-0282 
Rosheen 
rosheenwheatens@allophone.com 
  
Ellie Rensink 
12404 Calhoun Rd 
Omaha, NE 68152-1113 
402-455-6496 
Tekhoe 
tekhoe@hotmail.com 
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Debby S Stokley 
PO Box 34241 
Omaha, NE 68134-0241 
402-650-7408 
Magie Noir Bouviers 
bouvsrheaven@cox.net 
  
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
  
Richard Stadnik & Jeannette Nieder 
1934 East Rd. 
Greenfield, NH 03047-4412 
603-461-2688 
Airdrie 
airdrie@myfairpoint.net 
  
NEW YORK 

 
Sharon Aceto 
100 Astor Dr 
Rochester, NY 14610-3508 
585-381-9002 
Bouvace Bouviers 
bouvace@aol.com 
  
NORTH CAROLINA 

 
Steve Wieczor & June Guido 
1540 Marblehead Road 
Lewisville, NC 27023 
336-946-1424 
417-545-1168 June 
G & W Acres 
gwbouv@yahoo.com 
  
Emmy M Wolters 
11701 Trottenham St 
Raleigh, NC 27614-8432 
919-637-1197 
Abken Bouviers 
abkenbouviers@gmail.com 
  
 OHIO 
  
Charles E & Susan Plichta Conklin 
19383 Laurel Ave 
Rocky River, OH 44116-2705 
440-331-2038 
Chusan 
ohbouv@att.net 
  

OKLAHOMA 

 
Debbie & Steven S Potter 
50551 S 359th Rd 
Pawnee, OK 74058-5128 
918-356-4348 
www.warbouviers.com 
War Bouviers 
WARBOUVIERS@HUGHES.NET 
  
Denise Looney 
P O Box 884 
Blanchard, OK  73010 
405-590-2999 
Looney_denise@yahoo.com 
  
OREGON 
  
Cheryl J Calm 
19987 S Athens Dr 
Oregon City, OR 97045-8320 
503-816-8670 
Calm Bouviers 
calmbouv@gmail.com 
  
Trisch Wentz 
45070 NW Hartwick Rd 
Banks, OR 97106-8878 
503-324-3610 
Tomten Bouviers 
tomtenbouv@gmail.com 
  
TEXAS 
  
Patrick & Cristy & Mick Coyne 
119 Old River Rd. 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
936-203-2912 
Dewerckers Bouviers 
cristycoyne@gmail.com 
  
Susannah Feagin 
3701 Kirby Drive #1116 
Houston, TX  77098 
713-248-4464, 713-526-8989 
Herdeaux Bouviers 
Herdeaux@gmail.com 
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Denise & Tom Hunse 
842 W Holly Trl 
Holly Lake Ranch, TX 75765 
972-333-4634 
www.facebook.com/warbouviator 
Bouviator 
denise@hunse.net 
  
UTAH 

 
Kathryn & Kevin Taylor 
1275 Taylor Ave 
Ogden, UT 84404-5345 
801-394-4130 
Dragons Keep Bouviers 
kjaytaylor@comcast.net  
katdtaylor@comcast.net 
  
George & Joyce Vaughn 
999 Halcyon Dr 
Murray, UT 84123-4458 
801-699-4126 
801-664-1920 
Jasm Bouviers 
georgelv@veracitynetworks.net 
  
VERMONT 
  
Jacquelyn McLaughlin 
472 Remick Road 
Waterford, VT 05819-9670 
802-748-4567 
www.dalmarbouviers.com 
Dalmar Bouvier des Flandres 
dalmarbouviers@myfairpoint.net 
  
VIRGINIA 
  
Edmond & Toshiko Blausten 
Box 5639 
Glen Allen, VA 23058 
804-356-6201 
Blacknose (r) Bouviers 
eblausten@blacknose.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

WASHINGTON 
  
DeMarias C Brown 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335-6127 
253-265-6051 
Dako    
a44brown@aol.com 
 
Cory Downey Hart 
5475 SE Alpine Road 
Olalla, WA 98359 
206-219-9072 
www.dhart.com/bouvier/ 
cory@dhart.com 
  
Sylvi Holmsen 
603 Cherry Street 
Sumas, WA 98295 
604-820-0199 
Aktiv 
sylvi@aktivbouvs.net 
  
R Mariko Saum 
PO Box 1168 
Port Hadlock, WA 98339-1168 
360-437-0209 
www.cobeauche.com 
Cobeauche Bouviers 
cobeauche@aol.com 
  
  
CANADA 
  
Sophie Galland 
238 Cote St. Nicholas 
St. Coloman, Quebec J5K1M2 
Canada 
450-565-5779 
Elevage Galheights 
gallandsophie@hotmail.com 
  
W. A. Miller 
4866 Line 59 
Milverton, Ontario N0K1M0 
Canada 
519-595-8018 
Mille999@cyg.net 
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